

Onuidas bris tern to Washington's starving army at Val-luy Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



Because of the help of this Oneido Chief in comenting a triend ship between the size notions and the Colony

the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally WHEREAS, recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

The Bureau of Indian Affairs has in their statement of WHEREAS, accounts, monies belonging to the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin for land sale transactions and/or purchases, and

WHEREAS, The total amount was approximately \$4,813.76 as of December 29, 1988, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe requests the Bureau of Indian Affairs to transfer all monies, including any interest that has accrued to the Oneida Tribe's Land Acquisition account no. 04-01-109500.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business
Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is
composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitutes a
quorum.
noticed, and held on the/7 day of, 19 89; that
the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a
vote of members for; members against;
members not voting; and that said resolution has not been
rescinded or amended in any way.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

melocomeli